District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources			Form C-141		
District II Energy 11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210				Revised August 8, 2011		
District III 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	Oil Conservation Division			Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.		
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			•		
		-		4		
Release Not	tificatio			ction		
<u>NAB1524542546</u>	10127	OPERAT	-	Σ	🛛 Initial	Report 🗌 Final Repo
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 22 Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 7970	$\mu n \sigma \eta$		bert McNeill 10. 432-230-00	77		
Facility Name: SRO State Com #43		Facility Typ		,,		
Surface Owner: State Mine	eral Owner:		-	Г	API No.	30-015-41141
· · · · ·			EACE	1		
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from		N OF REI	Feet from the	East/We	est Line	County
D 17 26S 28E 190'		North	990'	We		Eddy
Latitude	e 32.049209	6 Longitude	-104.1149597			
1		OF RELI				
Type of Release: Oil		Volume of 9 bbls	Release:	•	Volume Re 5 bbls	ecovered:
Source of Release:			lour of Occurren			lour of Discovery:
Oil Hauler Was Immediate Notice Given?		10/19/2015		[1	10/19/2015	5 5:30 pm
Yes No X N	Not Required		whom?			
By Whom?		Date and H	lour:			
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Vo	olume Impacting	the Waterc	^{course} .NN	OIL CONSERVATIO
Yes No						ARTESIA DISTRICT
						e souraet
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		-1				NOV 1 0 2015
If a watercourse was impacted, Describe Fully.*						NOV 1 0 2015
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*	uck couping t		nto the location	A vacuum	truck was	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
		he oil to spill o	nto the location.	A vacuum	truck was	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E		he oil to spill o	nto the location.	A vacuum	truck was	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	Energy.					NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E	Energy.	e the spill site	sampled to delin	neate any po	ossible cor	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con	Energy.	e the spill site	sampled to delin	neate any po	ossible cor	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and	Energy. heho will hav for approva	the spill site of prior to any s the best of my	sampled to delin significant remed	neate any po liation worl	ossible cor k.	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer	Cnergy. heho will hav for approva complete to rtain release	the spill site of prior to any s the best of my notifications ar	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and u	neate any policities and policities and policities and policities and policities and policities action acti	ossible cor k. that pursu	NOV 10 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site al prior to any s the best of my notifications an he NMOCD m the contaminati	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and u nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a th	neate any po liation work understand ctive action Report" doo reat to grou	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea cs not relic und water,	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site al prior to any s the best of my notifications an he NMOCD m the contaminati	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and u nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a th	neate any po liation work understand ctive action Report" doo reat to grou	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea cs not relic und water,	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site al prior to any s the best of my notifications an he NMOCD m the contaminati	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and to nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the e the operator of	understand ctive action Report" doc reat to grou	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for co	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release mant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site al prior to any s the best of my notifications an he NMOCD m the contaminati	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and to nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the e the operator of	understand ctive action Report" doc reat to grou	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for co	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site of my notifications and the NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and to nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the e the operator of	understand citive action reat to grou responsibi	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for co	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release mant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by the and remedia	the spill site of my notifications and the NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and on nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the on that pose a the the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S	neate any poliation work understand ctive action Report" doc responsibi ISERVA Specialist:	ossible cor k. that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for co	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED able to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release want to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other DIVISION
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Corn and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davis Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by ti and remedia	the best of my notifications at he NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev Approved by	sampled to delin ignificant remed knowledge and und perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the on that pose a the e the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S te: 1121	understand ctive action Report" doc reat to grou responsibi	ossible cor k. I that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for co TION I TION I	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED able to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release mant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DATE: NIA
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his tru This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson E Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area remained on the pad near the LACT. Con and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD I hereby certify that the information given above is true and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davis	Cnergy. heho will have for approva complete to rtain release 1 report by ti and remedia	re the spill site I prior to any s the best of my notifications and he NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev Approved by <u>Approval Dat</u> Conditions of	sampled to delin significant remed knowledge and on nd perform corre arked as "Final F on that pose a the on that pose a the the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S	understand ctive action reat to grou responsibi	ossible cor k. I that pursu ns for relea es not relic und water, ility for con TION I A TION I A S Guid	NOV 1 0 2015 RECEIVED sable to recover 5 bbls of fluid ntamination from the release mant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger we the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other DIVISION DIVISION Date: NIA

.

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:Amanda Trujillo Davis <ATrujillo@concho.com>Sent:Monday, November 09, 2015 5:10 PMTo:Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRDSubject:(Notification/C-141) SRO State Com #43H (30-015-41141)Attachments:10-19-2015 SRO State Unit #43H (TB) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the SRO State Com #43H (30-015-41141) Unit D Section 17, Township 26S Range 28E The release occurred at 10/19/2015 at 5:30 am Released: 9 bbls Oil Recovered: 5 bbls Oil

While pulling a load of oil the truck driver overfilled his truck causing the oil to spill onto the location. A vacuum truck was able to recover 5 bbls of fluid. This release was caused by a third party oil hauler, Gibson Energy. Gibson Energy submitted a C-141 on our behalf. We would like to void their submitted C-141 and replace it with ours. It is our policy not to have C-141s submitted on our behalf. Attached is a C-141 for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Davis

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210

2RP-3350

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.